Illinois law.
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Section 145.20  General Provisions 

Sections 1905(a)(16) and 1905(a)(27)(B) of the Social Security Act provide that federal financial participation (FFP) is not available for any medical assistance under Title XIX for services provided to any individual who is older than 21 years of age and under 65 years of age and who is a patient in an IMD.  The purpose of this Subpart B is to set forth the process by which the Department shall identify nursing facilities that are IMDs or that are at risk of becoming IMDs, the preventive measures to be taken to avoid classification of a nursing facility as an IMD, and the actions to be taken if a facility is identified as an IMD. 
